consummation of the initial public offering, which termination does not result in any adjustment to our pro forma consolidated
balance sheet;

� the termination of the right of the individual stockholders to sell their stock back to us, pursuant to the terms of the shareholders
agreement that terminated upon the consummation of our initial public offering;

� the reduction in the interest rate on our senior revolving credit facility, upon the completion of our initial public offering; and

� a recalculation of weighted average diluted shares outstanding using a value per share of $15.00 rather than the value estimated in the
historical financial statements.

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 58

- 32 -

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 59

Table of Contents

Unaudited Pro Forma Consolidated Statements of Income

For the Nine months ended September 30, 2012

($ in Thousands except per share amounts)

Actual
Pro Forma

Adjustments Pro Forma
Revenue
Interest and fee income $ 86,333 $ �  $ 86,333
Insurance income 7,684 �  7,684
Other income 5,029 �  5,029

Total revenue 99,046 �  99,046

Expenses
Provision for loan losses 18,918 �  18,918
General and administrative expenses
Personnel 24,766 140(1) 24,906
Occupancy 6,281 �  6,281
Advertising 1,857 �  1,857
Other 7,451 �  7,451
Consulting and advisory fees 1,451 (1,451)(2) �
Interest expense
Senior revolving credit facility and other debt 7,557 (247)(3) 7,310
Mezzanine debt-related parties 1,030 (1,030)(4) �

Total interest expense 8,587 (1,277) 7,310

Total expenses 69,311 (2,588) 66,723

Income before income taxes 29,735 2,588 32,323
Income taxes 11,005 942(5) 11,947

Net income $ 18,730 $ 1,646 $ 20,376

Net income per common share
Basic $ 1.64 $ 1.63

Diluted $ 1.60 $ 1.60

Weighted average shares outstanding:
Basic 11,429,063 12,486,727

Diluted 11,712,565 12,770,229

(1) Represents additional compensation expense associated with the grant of options upon consummation of the initial public offering.
(2) Represents a termination fee of $1,125 combined with the $326 we paid our former majority stockholders and sponsors for the three

months ended March 31, 2012. The agreements with the former majority stockholders and sponsors terminated with the completion of the
initial public offering.

Edgar Filing: Regional Management Corp. - Form 10-Q